STATE OF KANSAS F CP-4
s orm
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ve I nformation Completely l /S-/é 0057 OOO
Whke Requined At : . WELL PLUGGING RECORD 7008710000

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wichite, Konsne™” Saline County. sm;ﬂi_Twp__i.Ry ()W _(w)_
- NORTH - LU Locatxon as “NE/CNWY4SWX” or footage from lines
! 15. a T o Lease Owner__rrank J, Black v
| | Lease Name __Carlson "B" . Well No. 1
! ! Office Address. McPherson, Kansas
— 1]_ — :“‘ — Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) 0i1
| l Date well completed. Tebrm5] » 19
! | Application for plugging flled_—___12=19=62 19
: 6 { Application for plugging approved __12=2063 19
| | Plugging commenced 12-29-62 19
: : Plugging completed 12-31-62 . 19
T T T e T Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation DPDT eted
! ] . .
[ ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production _ 19
' J Was permission obtained from.the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Lot vl g onobore encedp____yes
Name of Conservatiou Agent who supervised plugging of this well Gilhert Toman
Producing formation ' Depth to top : Bottom Total Depth of Well__3_u’26 _Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. ‘
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS : ) ~ CASING RECORD
FORMATION , CONTENT FROM T0 S»le PUT IN PULLED DUT
13-3/8" 80" None

8-5/8" 340 None
5.1/2" 34221 2816

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set. :

Checked hole to 3426', sanded to 3410' and
“dumped 5 sacks of cement @ 3410' with dump
bailer. Pulled 5+" casing, checked fluid
to 260', mudded to 240', set rock bridge
to 225' and dumped 3 yards of ready-mix to

base of cellar.

PLUGGING COMPLETE.

CONSERYAT 1o
Yhichitp, RansH

(1f additional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor KNIGHT CASTNG PULLING COMPANY

Address CHASE, KANSA S
STATE OF _ _KAN SAS county oF_BICE ss. v
Noel J. Knight (employee of owner) or (CWOEIDXbidesear) of the above-described

well, ‘i)eing first duly svi'om on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the f_acts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

(Signature) %’/ ﬂg‘ KIAA o taAM—

N A
7 w2 : . , ' : Chase, Kansas
a S y (Address)
SuBsCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this H4th day of January 19 63
- 7 :'*_ » » 777 ) e, yQ/ 7/ (I'&w
My commission expires .fjd‘\‘ May 20, 19 6L . 7 ( _ Notary Public.
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'

Company- COOPER.TIVE REFINERY .SSOC,

'y

503 East Murdock,

Farm- Carlson "B"

Total Depth. 3,26
~omm. 6_1 ! _51
shat or Treated.

Comg.

<ontracter.  [jonalicr Drlge Coe

‘ssued. 10-10-52

CASING:

13 3/8" 80" ceme w/150 sx
8 5/0% 340 cem. w/250 sx

5 /2" 31,22' come W/100 sx

. s
.op soil & clay

sond

chalc & shells
aniydrite
uhydrite & shale
sand

shalc

rod bed

shale & lime

red bed

shalc & shclls

25
60

295
363
25
475
520
5li5
585
595
650

lime, shalc & shells 750

lime & shale
salt &-shalc
shale & shells
shalc & lime
linc

line & si:ale
shale

shrle & linc
dolomito
Total xpth

Topss
Gasiasinaian
{iaderhook
tisnor sst,
Hunton

MUaguolicta Shac
liaquolicta Jolos

1250
1L00
1,90
1925
2015
2143
2295
3290
3426

2909
3193
3337
3340
3349
321

No. 1

7-6-51

COPRY

- : /5165-608 71 OO0
WELL LOG CUREAU—-K"NS/LS GCOLCGICAL SCCIETY
Wichita, Kansas

SEC. 3¢ T g R LW
N.v SW SE 2

County Salinc

‘ © KANSAS

Elevation._ 1311, TF .

Production. 161,89 BOPD N/

Vigures Indicate Tattom of “ormaticns.

TION Divice &
CONSERVATIUN Div
v/ichita, Kansas

]
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